### 505765198 11/08/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5812014

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
COMPUTENEXT INC.			10/24/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	CLICTELL L	CTELL LLC		
Street Address:	19657 ESTL	657 ESTUARY DR.		
City:	BOCA RATO			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33498			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 8			
Property Type		Number	7	
Application Number:	6143	6905	-	
		1216	_	
Application Number: 6160		6279	-	
		)12020975	-	
Application Number: 1345		4764	-	
_ · ·		0002	-	
		013023142	_	
		8533	-	
			<b>┘</b>	
	ΔΤΑ			
Fax Number:	(206)	224-0779		
		e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone:	(206)	(206)682-8100		
Email:		efiling@cojk.com		
Correspondent Name:		BRIAN CASEY FITZPATRICK, ESQ.		
Address Line 1:		CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS		
Address Line 2:		I THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600		
Address Line 4:	SEA	TTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029	9	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		COMN545576; COMN138148		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JANICE KNIEP		
SIGNATURE:		/Janice Kniep/		
		· ·		

11/08/2019				
Total Attachments: 4				
ge1.tif				
ge2.tif				
source=SchedBAssignmentPatents#page3.tif				
source=SchedBAssignmentPatents#page4.tif				

### SCHEDULE B

### то

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY TRANSFER AGREEMENT

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ComputeNext Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business located at 8201 164th Avenue NE, Suite 200, Redmond, Washington 98052 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the provisional, nonprovisional, and international patent applications and the inventions disclosed therein which are identified in attached Exhibit B1 (collectively, "Patent Rights"); AND

WHEREAS, ClicTell LLC, a Delaware LLC having a principal place of business located at 19657 Estuary Dr., Boca Raton, Florida 33498 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in said Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said Patent Rights, including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in ASSIGNOR'S name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said Patent Rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and ASSIGNOR does hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said inventions, to enforce any and all patents on said inventions, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said inventions and all applications and patents on said inventions, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

EXECUTED	AT	(city),	(country), this
day of	<u>October</u> , 2019.	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	••••••

ComputeNext Inc

Name: Augusto Piazza Title: CFO

Witnessed By:

Signature

## Printed Name

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

.... (city),

... (country), this

ClicTell LLC A.V. By:

Name: Mahendra (Mike) Doobay Title: /CEO

Witnessed By:

Signature

Printed Name

7

PATENT REEL: 050961 FRAME: 0308

# EXHIBIT B1

Patent Application No. (and Issued Patent No., if applicable)	Country/Region	Filing Date	Title of Patent and First Named Inventor	
61/436905	USA	January 27, 2011	Cloud Computing Services Sundar Kannan	
13/348533	USA	January 11, 2012	Dynamically Organizing Cloud Computing Resources to Facilitate Discovery Munirathnam Srikanth	
61/591216	USA	January 26, 2012	Federating Across Web of Compute Resources Munirathnam Srikanth	
61/606279	USA	March 2, 2012	Efficient Computing Resource Utilization Munirathnam Srikanth	
PCT/US2012/020975	PCT	January 11, 2012	Dynamically Organizing Cloud Computing Resources to Facilitate Discovery Munirathnam Srikanth	
13/454764 (U.S. Patent No. USA 9489243)		April 24, 2012	Federating Computing Resources Across the Web Munirathnam Srikanth	
13/570002 USA		August 8, 2012	Cloud Resource Utilization Management Munirathnam Srikanth	
PCT/US2013/023142 PCT		January 25, 2013	Federating Computing Resources Across the Web Munirathnam Srikanth	

PATENT REEL: 050961 FRAME: 0309

2012800158955	CN	January 11, 2012	Dynamically Organizing Cloud Computing Resources to Facilitate Discovery
12739477.3	EP	January 12, 2012	Dynamically Organizing Cloud Computing Resources to Facilitate Discovery
13703246.2	EP	EP January 25, 2013 Federating Comp	Federating Computing Resources Across the Web
			Munirathnam Srikanth

•